recommendations to the Town and all Town Boards, 
Officers and Committees with reference to such 
expenditures.” The By-laws define a capital improvement 
as “….a physical betterment or item of equipment having 
a useful life, of at least five years, and a cost of twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000) or more.” 

The Committee is responsible for evaluating each capital 
request on its individual merit, regardless of its proposed 
source of funding. We do not rank individual requests 
against each other or against other noncapital funding 
requests.